

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Codar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Aug. 31, 1973 .

ssi ont Secretary of State Ssi int Secresal, Sat ffice Building 5. ul, Mirnesota AMENDED

Municipal Commission Docket Number D-93 Lanesboro Re

Sear Mc. Anderson:

The subject order of the Minnesota Municipal Commission makes the following changes in the population of the named units of government:

Township of Holt The population of _____

-2- 0 is increased by ____

. Village of Lanesboro is decreased by two-(2) 0 new municipality named ____

has been created with a population of

line 👘

11

as on dissolved.

Official Date of the Order <u>Amended Date September 14, 1973</u> August 31, 1973

.

Other

· i .

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

- (Sp (i)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP1 81973 arlen & El

Secretary of State

#25644

Phonos 22

D-9.8 Lanesboro

DEFORM THE HUNIOLIAN COMIZODION.

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert	W.	Johnson	
Thomas	J.	Simmons	
Robert	J.	Ford	

Chairman Vice Chairman Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION AND RESOLUTION FOR THE DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND FROM THE VILLAGE OF LANESBORO

AMENDED ORDER

The Minnesota Municipal Commission received a petition by the landowners for the detachment of land from the Village of Lanesboro, Minnesota on the 2nd day of May, 1973. A resolution for the detachment of the same land was filed by the Village of Lanesboro on the 2nd day of May, 1973.

``

The territory involved consists of the following:

The south half of the southwest quarter, Section 18, Township 103 north, Range 9 west, subject to existing highway easements, and containing 80 acres of land, more or less, according to the U. S. Government survey thereof.

The property is adjacent to the Township of Holt and said lands are unplatted and used for agricultural purposes. The petition is in proper legal form and sets forth the information required in Minn. Stat. 414.06 and upon the files and records, the Minnesota Municipal Commission hereby issues its Order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the foregoing described real property be, and the same hereby is, detached from the Village of Lanesboro and made a part of the <u>Township of Holt</u>, Fillmore County, Minnesota, the same as if it had originally been made a part thereof.

-FIF-IS-FURTHER-ORDERED --- That-the-population-of-the-Fownship-of-Holt-is -horeby-increased-by-two-(2)-and-the-Village-of-Lanesboro-is-hereby-decreased--by-two-(2)-for-all-purposes-until-the-next-federal-consus.

> Dated this 31st day of August, 1973 MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary Amended Order dated this 13th day of September, 1973

N. Lund Tatricia Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

25644 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP1 81973

Secretary of State